

SR0880 LRB098 19503 GRL 54678 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Marion Barbara Schwarz of Lake 4 Barrington, who passed away on January 19, 2014; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Marion Schwarz was born on April 16, 1927 in 6 Chicago; she married Eugene Schwarz on June 12, 1948; and
- WHEREAS, Marion Schwarz was employed in the State Farm
 Claim Office in Chicago until 1988; she subsequently worked
 part-time at Hilltop Elementary School in McHenry; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Marion Schwarz is survived by her husband, Eugene; 11 her children, Christina (Richard) Semmel, Carol (Gary) Lewis, 12 Glenn (Nancy) Schwarz, Cindy (Greg) Tweten, and Kimberly 13 (Leonard) Haumann; her grandchildren, Larisa (Darrell) Drake, Emily (Todd) Schwartz, Erica (Marc) Duffy, James Zurawski, 14 15 Richard "Aaron" Semmel, Timothy (Melissa) Schwarz, Vanessa 16 Tweten, Megan Schwarz, Jason Tweten, Amanda Haumann, and Keven Haumann; her great-grandchildren, Dara, Adelle, Duncan, and 17 18 Malcolm Drake, Ciera, Clare, and Carlie Duffy, Jay and Jessica Zurawski, and Ethan and Meadow Schwarz; therefore, be it 19
- 20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
 21 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her

- 1 family and friends, mourn the passing of Marion Barbara
- 2 Schwarz; and be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to the family of Marion Schwarz as an expression of
- 5 our sympathy.